(b)  (1) (A)  The Taxpayers’ Rights Advocate may order the release of any levy or notice to 
withhold issued pursuant to this part or, within 90 days from the receipt of funds 
pursuant to a levy or notice to withhold, order the return of any amount up to two 
thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300) of moneys received, upon his or her 
finding that the levy or notice to withhold threatens the health or welfare of the 
taxpayer or his or her spouse and dependents or family.

(B) The amount the Taxpayers’ Rights Advocate may return to each taxpayer subject to a 
levy or notice to withhold, is limited to two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300), or 
the adjusted amount as specified in paragraph (2), in any monthly period.

(C) The Taxpayers’ Rights Advocate may order amounts returned in the case of a 
seizure of property as a result of a jeopardy determination, subject to the amounts 
set or adjusted pursuant to this section and if the ultimate collection of the amount